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To whom it may concern Date 28/08/2025

Enquiries Theo Vilakazi

E-mail address VilakaTe@eskom.co.za
Dear Sir/Madam
Request for Enquiry Number E1487GXMPHEN

Description / Project Title

Supply and delivery of Pulleys, Shafts and V-belts for the Coal, Sedimentation and Blower Plants at Hendrina

Power Station for a period of 05 years

Tender Questions Closing Date 08/09/2025
Item | Questions Answers Clarity Published
Dates
1. Item 4,5,6 and 7 e (0738674 and 0738675 — these are not 28/08/2025
Please advise on what section pulleys should we quote on pulley’s, they are taper lock

SPA,SPB or SPC
[tem number 8

e 0738674
0738675
0738836
0738857
562702
0028728

e (0738836 — SPC belt
e (0738857 — SPB belt

By Number 8 please advise what section SPA,SPB,SPC we have e 0562702 - the belt size is XPB2280/5VX900
to quote on and the size belt please. (SPB)

e 0028728 - SPC 5060 V-BELT
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2. ltem 562702 & Item 0028728, size and whether SPA SPB? 1. Material number 562702 — the belt size is 28/08/2025
XPB2280/5VX900 (SPB)
2. Material number 28728 — is SPC 5060 V-
BELT
3. Kindly ask for the drawing, if possible, of the Mill windbox liners There is no drawing. As the description says it’s 28/08/2025
spares long bar that is round and material type is Phosphor
Bronze. Can they please use the dimensions given
on description

4,

5.

6.
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