

Tender Questions and Answers

Document Identifier	240-7124948	Rev	1	
Effective Date	01 April 2023			
Review Date	April 2026			

To whom it may concern	Date	28/08/2025
	Enquiries	Theo Vilakazi
	E-mail address	VilakaTe@eskom.co.za

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for Enquiry Number	E1487GXMPHEN
Description / Project Title	Supply and delivery of Pulleys, Shafts and V-belts for the Coal, Sedimentation and Blower Plants at Hendrina Power Station for a period of 05 years
Tender Questions Closing Date	08/09/2025

Item	Questions	Answers	Clarity Published Dates
1.	Item 4,5,6 and 7 Please advise on what section pulleys should we quote on SPA,SPB or SPC Item number 8 By Number 8 please advise what section SPA,SPB,SPC we have to quote on and the size belt please. • 0738674 • 0738675 • 0738836 • 0738857 • 562702 • 0028728	 0738674 and 0738675 – these are not pulley's, they are taper lock 0738836 – SPC belt 0738857 – SPB belt 0562702 - the belt size is XPB2280/5VX900 (SPB) 0028728 - SPC 5060 V-BELT 	28/08/2025

Controlled Disclosure

When downloaded from the document management system, this document is uncontrolled and the responsibility rests with the user to ensure it is in line with the authorized version on the system. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner or form by third parties without the written consent of Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, © copyright Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, Reg No 2002/015527/30



Tender Questions and Answers

Document Identifier	240-7124948	Rev	1
Effective Date	01 April 2023		
Review Date	April 2026		

2.	Item 562702 & Item 0028728, size and whether SPA SPB?	 Material number 562702 – the belt size is XPB2280/5VX900 (SPB) Material number 28728 – is SPC 5060 V-BELT 	28/08/2025
3.	Kindly ask for the drawing, if possible, of the Mill windbox liners spares	There is no drawing. As the description says it's long bar that is round and material type is Phosphor Bronze. Can they please use the dimensions given on description	28/08/2025
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

Controlled Disclosure

When downloaded from the document management system, this document is uncontrolled and the responsibility rests with the user to ensure it is in line with the authorized version on the system. No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner or form by third parties without the written consent of Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, © copyright Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd, Reg No 2002/015527/30